WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1965

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 602

(Bv Mr. Hovermale)

PASSED Tahuny 19 1965 In Effect Minely days from Passage

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF JOE F. BURDETT SECRETARY OF STATE THIS DATE 2-27-65

#602

ENROLLED House Bill No. 602

(By MR. HOVERMALE)

[Passed February 19, 1965; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact chapter one hundred sixtythree, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred twenty-nine, empowering the county court of Morgan county to appropriate and contribute county funds toward the support and maintenance of the "Morgan County Library," located on state property at Berkeley Springs in the county of Morgan.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That chapter one hundred sixty-three, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred twentynine, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Enr. H. B. No. 602]

Section 1. Morgan County Court Authorized to Con-2 tribute County Funds for Support and Maintenance of Library .-- The county court of Morgan county, West Vir-3 ginia, as an aid to education in said county, is hereby 4 authorized and empowered to appropriate and pay out of 5 the general county fund, a sum not to exceed one thou-6 7 sand dollars annually toward the support and mainte-8 nance of the Morgan county library, located at Berkeley Springs in said county. 9

2

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

fler. Chairman Sendte Committee

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the House.

Takes effect ninety days from passage.

Mfrom My se, Clerk of the Senate

1 A. Blankenship

Clerk of the House of Delegates

Howardlebour

President of the Senate

haban Tota

Speaker House of Delegates

The within approved this the 27 day of Debruary, 1965. Auerte Governor

3

Presented to the Davenor's This Seh. 24, 1965

1:10 g.m.